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LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

| | | |
| Total 2007 Population 2,013,310 | Community Options and MA Waiver | Per 10,000 |
| County population rank (1-72) - | as HSRS reports costs for services | Staffing - FTE Number Population |
| Population per square mile | | Total FTEs 618.9 3.1 |
| County rank in population | Clients Costs | Administrative 51.0 0.3 |
| density ( 1-72) - | cop 276  $5,111,122 | Public health nurses 181.7 0.9 |
| | MA Waiver * ] Oral health prof. 1.5 0.0 |
| Population growth 2003-2007 . | CIP1A Develop. disabled | Envir. health prof. 71.1 0.4 |
| County rank in 5-year | 448 $25,873,910 | Public health educ. 12.9 0.1 |
| population growth (1-72) . | CIP1B Develop. disabled | Nutritionist 3.7 0.0 |
| | 3,177 $94,344,057 | Other prof. staff 94.9 0.5 |
| Age Female Male Total | CIP2 Elderly/phys. disab. adults | Technical/paraprof. 78.2 0.4 |
| 0-14 201,810 209,860 411,670] 1,024 $16,530,687 | Support staff 123.0 0.6 |
| 15-17 41,590 44,280 85,870] COP-W Elderly/phys. disab. adults | |
| 18-19 26,750 29,110 55,860] 1,561 $19,058,229 | Funding Per capita |
| 20-24 63,320 65,100 128,430] CLTS Disabled children | Total $59,017,109 $29.38 |
| 25-44 277,620 278,310 555,930] 760 $13,222,838 | Local Taxes $29,039,540 $14.46 |
| 45-64 266,240 257,620 523,860] Brain Injury 87 $4,690,678 | ---- LICENSED ESTABLISHMENTS, 2006 ---- |
| 65-84 121,110 90,960 212,070] Total COP/Wvrs 7,333 $178,831,521 | Type Facilities |
| 85+ 27,790 11,850 39,640] | Bed & Breakfast 44 |
| Total 1,026,230 987,080 2,013,310] $11,706,369 of the above waiver costs] Camps 65 |
| | were paid as local match/overmatch | Hotels, Motels 253 |
| Race/ethnicity Female Male Total | wusing COP funds. This amount is | Tourist Rooming 16 |
| White 764,610 734,510 1,499,130] not included in above COP costs. | Pools 948 |
| Afr.Amer. 151,920 132,610 284,520] | Restaurants 5,080 |
| Amer. Ind. 5,390 4,910 10,300] * Waiver costs reported here | Body Art 82 |
| Hispanic 78,440 88,860 167,300] include federal funding. | |
| Asian 25,880 26,180 52,060] Clients Costs | ---———————- WIC PARTICIPANTS --———————- |
| Total 1,026,230 987,080 2,013,310] Eligible and | Number |
| Waiting 4,886 n/a | Pregnant/Postpartum 25,579 |
| ———--- Poverty Estimates for 2005------ (Family Care data not available) | Infants 17,778 |
| Estimate (%) (C.1.+/-) | Children, age 1-4 40,879 |
| All ages not | Total 84,236 |
| Ages 0-17 available Note: Eligible and waiting clients | |
| will be phased into the COP and MA | -——--—- NEW CASES OF CANCER IN 2006-----—- |
| ~—————- EMPLOYMENT -—-——————————- Waivers as available. |Primary Site Total Cases Rate

|
|[Median HH income (2005)
| Rank in median HH income (1-72)

|

|Average wage for jobs covered | Breast 1,480 |
|by unemployment compensation N/A | Cervical 68 |
| (place of work) ] Colorectal 1,045 |
Annual | Lung and Bronchus 1,404 |

|Labor Force Estimates Average Nursing Homes 93 | Prostate 1,430 |
|ICivilian Labor Force 1,047,541 Licensed beds 11,153 | Other sites 4,794 |
|[Unemployment rate 5.1% Residents on Dec.31 9,687 | Total 10,221 |
|5-yr avg. unemployment rate - % Residents age 65 or older | |
per 1,000 population 34 |Note: Totals for invasive cancers only. |

| |

| |

Rate is per 100,000 population.
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—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— NATALITY = -
| TOTAL LIVE BIRTHS 27,939 Birth Order Births Percent Marital Status |
| First 10,886 39 of Mother Births Percent |
| Crude Live Birth Rate 13.9 Second 8,709 31 Married 15,818 57 |
| General Fertility Rate 68.3 Third 4,765 17 Not married 12,117 43 |
| Fourth or higher 3,578 13 Unknown 4 <.5 |
| Live births with reported Unknown 1 <.5 |
| congenital anomalies 438 1.6% Education |
| of Mother Births Percent |
| Delivery Type Births Percent 1st Prenatal Visit Births Percent Elementary or less 1,015 4 |
| Vaginal after 1st trimester 22,999 82 Some high school 4,216 15 |
| previous cesarean 358 1 2nd trimester 3,657 13 High school 7,660 27 |
| Forceps 355 1 3rd trimester 634 2 Some college 6,194 22 |
| Other vaginal 20,393 73 No visits 390 1 College graduate 8,689 31 |
| Primary cesarean 3,889 14 Unknown 259 1 Unknown 165 1 |
| Repeat cesarean 2,944 11 |
| Prenatal Visits Births Percent Smoking Status |
| Birthweight Births Percent No visits 390 1 of Mother Births Percent |
| <1,500 gm 425 1.5 1-4 702 3 Smoker 3,459 12 |
| 1,500-2,499 gm 1,875 6.7 5-9 4,119 15 Nonsmoker 24,417 87 |
| 2,500+ gm 25,633 91.7 10-12 11,996 43 Unknown 63 <.5 |
| Unknown 6 <.5 13+ 10,083 36 |
| Unknown 649 2 |
| = |
| Low Birthweight Trimester of First Prenatal Visit |
| (under 2,500 gm) 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester Other/Unknown |
| Race/Ethnicity Births Percent Births Percent Births Percent Births Percent Births Percent |
| White 16,106 58 1,042 6.5 14,259 89 1,365 8 482 3 |
| Black/Afr_American 6,284 22 864 13.7 4,657 74 1,171 19 456 7 |
| American Indian 205 1 21 10.2 152 74 39 19 14 7 |
| Hispanic/Latino 4,085 15 277 6.8 2,987 73 849 21 249 6 |
| Asian 1,241 4 94 7.6 934 75 230 19 77 6 |
| Other/Unknown 18 <.5 2 11.1 10 56 3 17 5 28 |
T |
| Low Birthweight Trimester of First Prenatal Visit |
| Fertility (under 2,500 gm) 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester Other/Unknown |
| Age of Mother Births Rate Births Percent Births Percent Births Percent Births Percent |
| <15 54 -- 9 16.7 25 46 23 43 - - |
| 15-17 992 24 124 12.5 590 59 285 29 |
| 18-19 1,909 71 215 11.3 1,350 71 428 22 |
| 20-24 6,497 103 587 9.0 4,909 76 1,176 18 . . |
| 25-29 8,035 118 589 7.3 6,864 85 875 11 - - |
| 30-34 6,567 103 435 6.6 5,843 89 535 8 |
| 35-39 3,192 46 263 8.2 2,834 89 253 8 |
| 40+ 689 9 77 11.2 584 85 82 12 - |
| Unknown 4 - * - * - * - * |
| |
| |

Teenage Births 2,955 43 * Data not reported if age or race category has less than 5 births.



REPORTED CASES OF COMMUTABLE DISEASES*

|

|

|

|

|

| Disease Nu
| Campylobacter Enteritis

| Giardiasis

| Hepatitis Type A

| Hepatitis Type B**

| Hepatitis NANB/C 1
| Legionnaire®s

| Lyme

| Measles

| Meningitis, Aseptic

| Meningitis, Bacterial

| Mumps

| Pertussis

| Salmonellosis

| Shigellosis

| Tuberculosis

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2007 provisional data.
Includes all positive HBsAg
test results.

*
**

Sexually Transmitted Disease

Chlamydia Trachomatis 12
Genital Herpes 1
Gonorrhea 5
Syphilis

IMMUNIZATIONS

Children in Grades K-12 by
Compliance Level

Compliant

Non-compliant

|

|

|

| 339
|

| Percent Compliant
|

|

|

|

|
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,463
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MORTALITY
| Note: Death rates (except infant) are per 100,000 population.
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Infant,

neonatal, and postneonatal death rates are per 1,000 live births.
Perinatal and fetal death rates are per 1,000 live births plus
Rates are not calculated for fewer than 20 deaths.

fetal deaths.

TOTAL DEATHS
Crude Death Rate

Age
1-4
5-14
15-19
20-34
35-54
55-64
65-74
75-84
85+

Infant
Mortality
Total Infant

Neonatal
Postneonatal

Infant Mortality by
Race of Mother
White
Black
Hispanic
Asian
Other/Unknown

Infant Mortality by
Birthweight
<1,500 gm
1,500-2,499 gm
2,500+ gm
Unknown

Perinatal

Mortality

Total Perinatal
Neonatal
Fetal

Deaths
26

43

95

378
1,683
1,777
2,406
4,488
5,194

Deaths
198
124

74

71
94
25

100
29
66

Deaths
282
124
158

16,288
809

Rate
23

16

67

96

281
829
1,977
4,965
13,103

Rat
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15.

~ohR

235.
15.
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Rate

Selected
Underlying Cause Deaths Rate
Heart Disease (total) 3,995 198
Ischemic heart disease 2,440 121
Cancer (total) 3,799 189
Trachea/Bronchus/Lung 1,035 51
Colorectal 319 16
Female Breast 281 27*
Cerebrovascular Disease 887 44
Lower Resp. Disease 831 41
Pneumonia & Influenza 351 17
Accidents 923 46
Motor vehicle 193 10
Diabetes 409 20
Infect./Parasitic Dis. 344 17
Suicide 223 11

* Based on female population.

ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE AS UNDERLYING
OR CONTRIBUTING CAUSE OF DEATH

Alcohol 316 16
Tobacco Use 2,647 131
Other Drugs 280 14

MOTOR VEHICLE CRASHES

Note: These data are based on location
of crash, not on residence.

Persons Persons
Injured Killed

Type of Motor
Vehicle Crash

Total Crashes 20,648 157
Alcohol-Related 1,683 70
With Citation:

For OWI 1,409 9
For Speeding 2,162 1
Motorcyclist 818 24
Bicyclist 447 3
Pedestrian 781 27
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| Per Average
| DISEASE / 1,000 Stay
| AGE GROUP Number Pop (Days)
|

| Injury-Related: All

| Total 19,599 9.7 5.0
| <18 1,425 2.9 3.8
| 18-44 4,561 6.2 4.3
| 45-64 5,663 10.8 5.2
| 65+ 7,950 31.6 5.5
| Injury: Hip Fracture

| Total 1,888 0.9 5.5
| 65+ 1,661 6.6 5.5
| Injury: Poisonings

| Total 2,296 1.1 -6
| 18-44 1,141 1.5 2.3
|

| Psychiatric

| Total 16,615 8.3 7.3
| <18 3,655 7.3 5.6
| 18-44 7,432 10.0 7.1
| 45-64 4,129 7.9 8.6
| 65+ 1,399 5.6 9.4
|

| Coronary Heart Disease

| Total 10,674 5.3 3.6
| 45-64 4,192 8.0 3.3
| 65+ 5,954 23.7 3.9
|

| Malignant Neoplasms (Cancers): All

| Total 8,280 4.1 6.3
| 18-44 668 0.9 6.3
| 45-64 3,258 6.2 5.7
| 65+ 4,251 16.9 6.7
| Neoplasms: Female Breast (rates for
| Total 570 0.6 2.4
| Neoplasms: Colo-rectal

| Total 960 0.5 8.1
| 65+ 625 2.5 8.7
| Neoplasms: Lung

| Total 939 0.5 6.6
|

| Diabetes

| Total 3,047 1.5 4.8
| 65+ 916 3.6 6.2
|

|
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Charge
Average Per
Charge Capita
$29,385 $286
$23,708 $68
$27,776 $171
$31,956 $345
$29,494 $931
$33,106 $31
$32,919 $217
$13,388 $15
$12,366 $19
$10,348 $85
$9,250 $68
$9,177 $92
$11,808 $93
$15,129 $84
$45,547 $241
$46,691 $374
$45,088  $1066
$36,458 $150
$39,963 $36
$35,900 $223
$35,309 $596
female population)
$24,699 $14
$39,849 $19
$42,118 $105
$35,550 $17
$21,800 $33
$25,485 $93

2007 HOSPITALIZATIONS
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Per Average

DISEASE / 1,000 Stay Average
AGE GROUP Number Pop (Days) Charge
Alcohol-Related
Total 4,416 2.2 3.8 $10,967
18-44 1,856 2.5 3.2 $8,768
45-64 2,209 4.2 4.1 $12,222
Pneumonia and Influenza
Total 6,465 3.2 4.7 $18,144
<18 644 1.3 3.3 $11,229
45-64 1,431 2.7 4.7 $19,724
65+ 3,796 15.1 5.2 $19,165
Cerebrovascular Disease
Total 6,237 3.1 4.3 $25,404
45-64 1,703 3.3 4.4 $29,110
65+ 4,190 16. 4.3 $23,349
Asthma
Total 2,583 1.3 2.7 $9,307
<18 863 1.7 1.8 $5,195
18-44 551 0.7 2.5 $8,838
45-64 739 1.4 3.4 $11,966
65+ 430 1.7 3.8 $13,591
Other Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
Total 2,682 1.3 4.3 $16,025
45-64 755 1.4 4.0 $16,097
65+ 1,842 7.3 4.4 $16,010
Drug-Related
Total 1,802 0.9 5.5 $8,399
18-44 1,141 1.5 4.2 $6,840
Total Hospitalizations
Total 261,464 129.9 4.3 $21,411
<18 44,744  89.9 3.4 $9,736
18-44 67,780 91.6 3.5 $15,285
45-64 62,431 119.2 4.7 $27,860
65+ 86,509 343.7 5.2 $27,594
—————————————— PREVENTABLE HOSPITALIZATIONS*
Total 29,202 14.5 4.4 $18,365
<18 2,458 4.9 2.8 $11,537
18-44 4,003 5.4 3.4 $15,224
45-64 7,403 14.1 4.4 $20,416
65+ 15,338 60.9 4.8 $19,290

Capita

$24
$22
$52

$58
$15
$54
$289

$79
$95
$389

$1,175

| * Hospitalizations for conditions where timely and effective |
| ambulatory care can reduce the likelihood of hospitalization.]



