PAGE 1

## 2007 PROFILE FOR SOUTHEASTERN PERINATAL REGION First of four pages

	LONG-TERM CARE	LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTM	ENTS			
Total 2007 Population 2,013,310	Community Options and MA Waiver		Per 10,000			
County population rank (1-72)	as HSRS reports costs for services	Staffing - FTE Number				
Population per square mile .		Total FTES 618.9	3.1			
	CITERILS COSLS	Administrative 51.0	0.3			
density ( 1-72) .	COP 276 \$5,111,122	Public health nurses 181.7	0.9			
	MA Waiver *	Oral health prof. 1.5	0.0			
Population growth 2003-2007 .	CIP1A Develop. disabled	Envir. health prof. 71.1	0.4			
County rank in 5-year	448 \$25,873,910	Public health educ. 12.9	0.1			
population growth (1-72) .	CIP1B Develop. disabled	Nutritionist 3.7	0.0			
	3,177 \$94,344,057	Other prof. staff 94.9	0.5			
Age Female Male Total	CIP2 Elderly/phys. disab. adults	Technical/paraprof. 78.2	0.4			
0-14 201,810 209,860 411,670	1,024 \$16,530,687	Support staff 123.0	0.6			
15-17 41,590 44,280 85,870	COP-W Elderly/phys. disab. adults					
18-19 26,750 29,110 55,860		Funding				
20-24 63,320 65,100 128,430	CLTS Disabled children	Total \$59,017,109	\$29.38			
25-44 277,620 278,310 555,930	760 \$13,222,838	Local Taxes \$29,039,540	\$14.46			
45-64 266,240 257,620 523,860	Brain Injury 87 \$4,690,678     Total COP/Wvrs 7,333 \$178,831,521	LICENSED ESTABLISHMENTS,	2006			
65-84 121,110 90,960 212,070	Total COP/Wvrs 7,333 \$178,831,521		Facilities			
85+ 27,790 11,850 39,640		Bed & Breakfast	44			
Total 1,026,230 987,080 2,013,310	\$11,706,369 of the above waiver costs	Camps	65			
	were paid as local match/overmatch	Hotels, Motels	253			
Race/ethnicity Female Male Total	using COP funds. This amount is	Tourist Rooming	16			
White 764,610 734,510 1,499,130		Pools	948			
Afr.Amer. 151,920 132,610 284,520		Restaurants	5,080			
Amer. Ind. 5,390 4,910 10,300		Body Art	82			
Hispanic 78,440 88,860 167,300						
Asian 25,880 26,180 52,060	Clients Costs	WIC PARTICIPANTS -				
Total 1,026,230 987,080 2,013,310	Eligible and		Number			
	Waiting 4,886 n/a	Pregnant/Postpartum	25,579			
Poverty Estimates for 2005	(Family Care data not available)	Infants	17,778			
Estimate (%) (C.I.+/-)		Children, age 1-4	40,879			
All ages not		Total	84,236			
Ages 0-17 available						
		NEW CASES OF CANCER IN 2006				
EMPLOYMENT	Waivers as available.	Primary Site Total Cases				
Average wage for jobs covered		Breast 1,480				
by unemployment compensation N/A		Cervical 68	•			
(place of work)		Colorectal 1,045	•			
Annual		Lung and Bronchus 1,404	•			
Labor Force Estimates Average	Nursing Homes 93	Prostate 1,430	•			
Civilian Labor Force 1,047,541	Licensed beds 11,153	Other sites 4,794	•			
Unemployment rate 5.1%	Residents on Dec.31 9,687	Total 10,221	•			
5-yr avg. unemployment rate . %	Residents age 65 or older		_			
	per 1,000 population 34	Note: Totals for invasive canc				
Median HH income (2005) .		Rate is per 100,000 populatio	n.			
Rank in median HH income (1-72) .						

page 2

## 2007 PROFILE FOR SOUTHEASTERN PERINATAL REGION Second of four pages

				NATA	ALITY					
TOTAL LIVE BIRTHS		27,939	Birth O	rder	Births	Percent	Marital	Status		
			First		10,886	39	of Mothe	r	Births	Percent
Crude Live Birth Rate	2	13.9	Secon	d	8,709	31	Married		15,818	57
General Fertility Rat	ce	68.3	Third		4,765	17	Not mar	ried	12,117	43
			Fourt	h or higher	3,578	13	Unknown		4	<.5
Live births with repo			Unkno	wn	1	<.5				
congenital anomalies	43	8 1.6%					Educatio	n		
							of Mothe	r	Births	Percent
Delivery Type	Births	Percent	1st Pre	natal Visit	Births	Percent	Element	ary or les	s 1,015	4
Vaginal after			lst t	rimester	22,999	82	Some hi	gh school	4,216	15
previous cesarean	358	1	2nd t	rimester	3,657	13	High sc	hool	7,660	27
Forceps	355	1		rimester	634	2	Some co	llege	6,194	22
Other vaginal	20,393	73	No vi	sits	634 390	1	College	graduate	8,689	31
Primary cesarean	3,889	14	Unkno	wn	259	1	Unknown		165	1
	2,944									
_	-		Prenata	l Visits	Births	Percent	Smoking	Status		
Birthweight	Births	Percent	No vi		390	1	of Mothe		Births	Percent
<1,500 gm	425		1-4		702	3	Smoker		3,459	12
1,500-2,499 gm	1,875	6.7	5-9		4,119	15	Nonsmok	er		87
2,500+ gm	25,633	91.7	10-12		11,996		Unknown		63	<.5
Unknown	6		13+		10,083	36				
			Unkno		649	2				
				hweight			er of Firs			
				-		imester		mester	,	Unknown
· · ·	Births F		Births			Percent	Births	Percent		
	16,106		1,042	6.5	14,259	89	1,365	8	482	3
Black/Afr.American			864				1,171			7
	205		21				39		14	7
Hispanic/Latino		15		6.8	2,987				249	6
Asian		4	94	7.6	934	75	230		77	6
Other/Unknown	18		2	11.1	10	56	3	17	5	28
			Low Dirt			Trimoat	or of Tira		Vicit	
	Fo	Low Birt Fertility (under 2			Trimester of First Prenatal Visi 1st Trimester 2nd Trimester 0t					Unknown
Age of Mother	Births	_	Births				Births			
<pre>&gt;</pre>			9 BILCHS		25 BILCHS	46	23			I CI CEIIC
15-17		24		12 5	590		285		•	•
18-19	1,909		215		1,350				•	•
20-24	1,909 6,497	103	587		4,909	71	428	18	•	•
25-29		103	587			85	875		•	•
30-34	8,035 6,567	103	435	6.6	6,864 5,843	89	875 535	8	•	•
30-34 35-39	6,567 3,192	103 46	435 263	8.2	5,843 2,834	89	535 253	8	•	•
35-39 40+	3,192 689	46 9	263 77			89 85			•	•
		9	*	11.2	584 *	85	82	12	•	•
Unknown	4		*	•	×	•	~	•	×	•
Teenage Births	2,955	43		* Data not	reported	if age or	race cated	orv hag le	ss than F	hirthe
ICENAYE DITUIS	4,900	CF		Data IIUt	reported	IL AYE UL	race cally	ory mas le	Loo LIIAII C	DIT CITP .

MORBIDITY			МС	RTALITY					
		Note: Death rates (except infant) are per 100,000 population. Infant,							
				rates are per 1,000 live		ĺ			
REPORTED CASES OF COMMUTABLE DISEA				are per 1,000 live births					
	I			culated for fewer than 20	-				
			are not car		acaend.				
Disease Numb	er   TOTAL DEATHS		16,288	Selected		İ			
Campylobacter Enteritis	05 Crude Death H	Rate	809	Underlying Cause	Deaths	Rate			
Giardiasis 1	.86			Heart Disease (total)	3,995	198			
Hepatitis Type A	13			Ischemic heart disease	2,440	121			
Hepatitis Type B** 1	.66 Age	Deaths	Rate	Cancer (total)	3,799	189			
Hepatitis NANB/C 1,2	248 1-4	26	23	Trachea/Bronchus/Lung	1,035	51			
•	23 5-14	43	16	Colorectal	319	16			
Lyme	47   15-19	95	67	Female Breast	281	27*			
Measles	0 20-34	378	96	Cerebrovascular Disease	887	44			
Meningitis, Aseptic 1	.14 35-54	1,683	281	Lower Resp. Disease	831	41			
	13 55-64	1,777	829	Pneumonia & Influenza	351	17			
-	<5 65-74	2,406	1,977	Accidents	923	46			
Pertussis	70 75-84	4,488	4,965	Motor vehicle	193	10 İ			
Salmonellosis 4	04 85+	5,194		Diabetes	409	20			
Shigellosis 6	44	-, -	- ,	Infect./Parasitic Dis.	344	17			
-	40   Infant			Suicide	223	11 İ			
	Mortality	Deaths	Rate	İ		ĺ			
* 2007 provisional data.	Total Infant		7.1	* Based on female popul	ation.				
** Includes all positive HBsAg	Neonatal	124	4.4			ĺ			
test results.	Postneonata	l 74	2.6	ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE	AS UNDER	LYING			
				OR CONTRIBUTING CAUS	E OF DEAT	ГН			
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Infant Mortality	y by		i		j			
Sexually Transmitted Disease	Race of Mother			Alcohol	316	16			
Chlamydia Trachomatis 12,0	70 White	71	4.4	Tobacco Use	2,647	131			
Genital Herpes 1,4		94	15.0	Other Drugs	280	14			
Gonorrhea 5,4		25	6.1	i		j			
	.32 Asian	5		Ì		j			
	Other/Unknown	3		MOTOR VEHICLE	CRASHES	İ			
	Infant Mortality	y by		Note: These data are based on location					
IMMUNIZATIONS		1.0.0		of crash, not or	residen	ce.			
	<1,500 gm	100	235.3		-				
Children in Grades K-12 by	1,500-2,499 gr		15.5	1 11	Persons 1	1			
Compliance Level	2,500+ gm		2.6		Injured				
Compliant 339,0		3	•		20,648				
Non-compliant 16,4				Alcohol-Related	1,683	70			
Percent Compliant 95	5.4 Perinatal			With Citation:	1 400				
	Mortality	Deaths	Rate	For OWI	1,409	9			
	Total Perinata		10.0	For Speeding	2,162	1			
	Neonatal	124	4.4	Motorcyclist	818	24			
	Fetal	158	5.6	Bicyclist Pedestrian	447 781	3   27			

		Per	Average		Charge				Average		Charge
DISEASE /		1,000	Stay	Average	Per	DISEASE /		1,000	Stay	Average	Per
AGE GROUP	Number	Рор	(Days)	Charge	Capita	AGE GROUP	Number	Pop	(Days)	Charge	Capita
Injury-Relate	d: All					   Alcohol-Relate	ed				
Total	19,599	9.7	5.0	\$29,385	\$286	Total	4,416	2.2	3.8	\$10,967	\$24
<18	1,425	2.9	3.8	\$23,708	\$68	18-44	1,856	2.5	3.2	\$8,768	\$22
18-44	4,561	6.2	4.3	\$27,776	\$171	45-64	2,209	4.2	4.1	\$12,222	\$52
45-64	5,663	10.8	5.2	\$31,956	\$345	Pneumonia and	Influenza				
65+	7,950	31.6	5.5	\$29,494	\$931	Total	6,465	3.2	4.7	\$18,144	\$58
Injury: Hip	Fracture					<18	644	1.3	3.3	\$11,229	\$15
Total	1,888	0.9	5.5	\$33,106	\$31	45-64	1,431	2.7		\$19,724	\$54
65+	1,661	6.6		\$32,919	\$217	65+	3,796	15.1		\$19,165	\$289
Injury: Poi					·	Cerebrovascula					·
Total	2,296	1.1	2.6	\$13,388	\$15	Total	6,237	3.1	4.3	\$25,404	\$79
18-44	1,141	1.5		\$12,366	\$19	45-64	1,703	3.3		\$29,110	\$95
	_,			+/	4	65+	4,190	16.6		\$23,349	\$389
Psychiatric						Asthma	-,			4 7	4000
Total	16,615	8.3	7.3	\$10,348	\$85	Total	2,583	1.3	2.7	\$9,307	\$12
<18	3,655	7.3	5.6	\$9,250	\$68	<18	863	1.7		\$5,195	\$9
18-44	7,432	10.0	7.1	\$9,177	\$92	18-44	551	0.7	2.5	\$8,838	\$7
45-64	4,129	7.9		\$11,808	\$93	45-64	739	1.4		\$11,966	\$17
65+	1,399	5.6		\$15,129	\$84	65+	430	1.7		\$13,591	\$23
0.5 1	1,300	5.0	5.1	φ±9,±29	Ç01	Other Chronic					φ <b>2</b> 5
Coronary Hear	+ Digaga					Total	2,682	1.3	-	\$16,025	\$21
Total	10,674	5.3	36	\$45,547	\$241	45-64	755	1.4		\$16,023 \$16,097	\$23
45-64	4,192	8.0		\$46,691	\$374	65+	1,842	7.3		\$16,010	\$117
65+	5,954	23.7		\$45,091 \$45,088	\$1066		1,042	1.5	1.1	Ş10,010	ΥΥΥΥ
0.51	5,954	23.7	5.9	ζŦĴ,000	\$1000	Drug-Related					
Malignant Neo	nlagmg (Car	and and ).	711			Total	1,802	0.9	5.5	\$8,399	\$8
Total	8,280	4.1		\$36,458	\$150	18-44	1,141	1.5	4.2	\$6,840	\$11
18-44	668	4.1 0.9		\$30,458 \$39,963	\$36	1 10-44	1,141	1.5	4.2	Ş0,840	γII
45-64	3,258	6.2		\$39,903 \$35,900	\$223	   Total Hospita	ligationa				
65+	4,251	16.9		\$35,300	\$596	Total	261,464	120 0	1 2	\$21,411	čo 701
Neoplasms: 1					•	<18		89.9		\$9,736	\$2,781 \$875
Total	570	ast (ra 0.6		\$24,699	\$14	18-44	44,744 67,780	89.9 91.6		\$9,736 \$15,285	
			2.4	ŞZ4,099	914	45-64					
Neoplasms:			0 1	420 040	<u>410</u>	1		119.2		\$27,860	
Total	960	0.5		\$39,849	\$19	65+	86,509	343.7	5.2	\$27,594	Ş9,483
65+	625	2.5	8./	\$42,118	\$105			IIOODTE			
Neoplasms:		0 F	<i>c c</i>		<u>61 P</u>	j					
Total	939	0.5	6.6	\$35,550	\$17	Total				\$18,365	
						<18	2,458	4.9		\$11,537	\$57
Diabetes				+01	+	18-44	4,003	5.4		\$15,224	\$82
Total	3,047	1.5		\$21,800	\$33	45-64	7,403	14.1		\$20,416	\$288
65+	916	3.6	6.2	\$25,485	\$93	65+	15,338	60.9		\$19,290	
						* Hospitalization					
						ambulatory care	can reduce	the lik	elihood	of hospit	calizati